Form PTO-1595 F (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼	02853145 🗸 🖌 🗸
	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Phillip A. Sollami 9 - 2-8	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: The Sollami Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es ✔No
 3. Nature of conveyance: ✓ Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change Other 	f Name
	 City:_HerrinState:_ ^{IL} _Zip:_ ⁶²⁹⁴⁸
Execution Date: Sales 23, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	
Name:Robert L. Marsh	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P. O. Box 4468	8. Deposit account number: 50-0783
City:_WheatonState:_ ^{IL_} _Zip:_ ⁶⁰¹⁸⁹⁻⁴⁴	8
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature. Robert L. Marsh Name of Person Signing Total number of pages in	Signature Date
Mail documents to be	accorded with required cover sheet information to: of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 01584/ FRAME: 0658

	Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (05-01)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) M125
Whereas, I/We, Phillip A. Sollami of Herrin	n, Illinois hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful imp Wear Ring and Retainer for a Rotatan	
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	n
Application Number /	
A for which an application for a United States Patent was execut	ted on <u>Sept 23, 2004</u> , and
Whereas, The Sollami Company of Herrin, Illi o"assignee" whose mailing address is <u>1200 Weaver Road;</u>	
lesirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the ssign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right not the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Paten	to the said invention in the United States its which may be granted therefor in the
cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the ssign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Paten inited States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissione inited States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and se and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representation and Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same assignment and sale not been made.	he applicant(s), by these presents do sell, to the said invention in the United States its which may be granted therefor in the er of Patent and Trademarks to issue said d interest in and to the same, for his sole tives, to the full end of the term for which would have been held by me had this
icknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the ssign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Paten inited States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissione inited States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and se and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representat aid Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same ssignment and sale not been made.	he applicant(s), by these presents do sell, to the said invention in the United States hts which may be granted therefor in the er of Patent and Trademarks to issue said d interest in and to the same, for his sole tives, to the full end of the term for which
cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the ssign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right ind the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Paten inited States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissione inited States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and se and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representation and Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same assignment and sale not been made.	he applicant(s), by these presents do sell, to the said invention in the United States its which may be granted therefor in the er of Patent and Trademarks to issue said d interest in and to the same, for his sole tives, to the full end of the term for which would have been held by me had this
cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the ssign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right ind the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Paten inited States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner inited States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and se and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representation and Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same assignment and sale not been made. xecuted this <u>234</u> day of <u>fuerous</u> there <u>fuerous</u> ate of <u>111inois</u> bunty of <u>Mellumme</u>	he applicant(s), by these presents do sell, to the said invention in the United States into which may be granted therefor in the er of Patent and Trademarks to issue said d interest in and to the same, for his sole tives, to the full end of the term for which would have been held by me had this
cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the ssign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right in the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Paten inited States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner nited States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and se and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representation and Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same assignment and sale not been made. xecuted this <u>Z3M</u> day of <u>Jeff</u> <u>Hermin</u> , <u>Hermin</u> state of <u>Illinois</u> SS: fore me personally appeared said <u>Phillip A. Sollami</u>	he applicant(s), by these presents do sell, to the said invention in the United States into which may be granted therefor in the er of Patent and Trademarks to issue said d interest in and to the same, for his sole tives, to the full end of the term for which would have been held by me had this
cknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the ssign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Paten inited States, I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner nited States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and se and behoof, and for the use and behoof of his legal representation and Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same assignment and sale not been made. xecuted this <u>Z3M</u> day of <u>Jeff</u> <u>Hermin</u> , <u>Hermin</u> ste of <u>Illinois</u> SS:	he applicant(s), by these presents do sell, to the said invention in the United States into which may be granted therefor in the er of Patent and Trademarks to issue said d interest in and to the same, for his sole tives, to the full end of the term for which would have been held by me had this

PATENT REEL: 015847 FRAME: 0659

RECORDED: 09/28/2004

÷.*